VINTON CONSTRUCTION CONMPANY...Road Contractors
An Equal Opportunity Employer
P.O. Box 1987
2705 N. Rapids Road
Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54221-1987
Office 920-682-0375
Fax 920-682-2838

Attn:  Gity of Manitowoc - Mike Zimmer . }‘\ : L : + B
- | | 7/5/2023
| AN !

Re:  Energy Bank - Neal and Becky Verfuerth
Reed Ave

Costs for requested sanitary sewer and water for furture development

Live Tap Existing 12-Inch Watermain, Supply and Install 8-Inch
Tapping Valves in Valve Boxes 1.0 EA $ 8,664.00 | $ 8,664.00
Supply and Install 8-Inch PVC Watermain 40.0 EA $ 11300 $ 4,520.00
Supply and Install 8-Inch Watermain Cap 1.0 EA $ 185.00 | $ 185.00
Connect to existing Sanitary Manhole 17-181 with core and 8" boot 1.0 EA $ 1,725.00 | $ 1,725.00
Furnish and Relay 8" PVC (SDR-35) 80.0 LF $ 159.00 | $ 12,720.00
Furnish and Install 8" Cleanout with Casting 1.0 EA $ 1,275.00 | $ 1,275.00
Connect to existing 6" sanitary lateral 1.0 EA $ 840.00 | $ 840.00
TOTAL w/native backfill $ 29,929.00
If granular backfill is required add $ 11,799.00
Conditions

Work to be completed and coordinated with current City of Mantitowoc Reed Ave Paving Contract
Based on the current progress we would need to have approval of this proposal by Friday (7-7-23) of this week.




Greg Minikel

[Emera = oo

From: Ron Raboine <rraboine@vintonwis.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 9:12 AM

To: Mike Zimmer

Cc: Rob Michaelson; Zach Pethan; Greg Minikel; Dan Koski; Matt Smits; Brad Busse; Jeff
Maples , ’

Subject: External: RE: Reed Avenue- Energy Bank water lateral for future subdivision601

Attachments: Message from "RNP00267.3E99DCB"

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Mike

Follow up
Flagged

Please find attached requested pricing. The granular backfill add is based upon 100% of the trenches being backfilled

with granular backfill.

Also, our crews are started on the mainline storm sewer and at some point, would need to jump ahead and install at
least the sanitary sewer to the Phase 1 line prior to the storm sewer. We would need to know if this work is a go by the
end to the week to secure materials and adjust our operations.

Let me know if you have any other questions.

Thanks

Ron

Ronald J. Raboine
Project Manager/ Estimator/PE

Vinton Construction Co.
P.O. Box 137

1322 33 Street

Two Rivers, Wi 54241
920-374-0243 (cell)
920-682-0375 (off)
920-682-2838 (fax)



From: Mike Zimmer <mzimmer@manitowoc.org>

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 6:59 AM

To: Ron Raboine <rraboine@vintonwis.com>; Jeff Maples <jmmaples@vintonwis.com>

Cc: Rob Michaelson <rmichaelson@mpu.org>; Zach Pethan <zpethan@mpu.org>; Greg Minikel
<gminikel@manitowoc.org>; Dan Koski <dkoski@manitowoc.org>; Matt Smits <msmits@manitowoc.org>; Brad Busse
<bbusse@manitowoc.org>

Subject: RE: Reed Avenue- Energy Bank water lateral for future subdivision601

Sorry here is the attached plan...

From: Mike Zimmer

Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 6:55 AM

To: Ron Raboine <rraboine@vintonwis.com>; Jeff Maples <immaples@vintonwis.com>

Cc: Rob Michaelson; Zach Pethan <zpethan@mpu.org>; Greg Minikel <gminikel@manitowoc.org>; Dan Koski
<dkoski@manitowoc.org>; Matt Smits <msmits@manitowoc.org>; Brad Busse <bbusse@manitowoc.org>
Subject: Reed Avenue- Energy Bank water lateral for future subdivision601

Ron/Jeff,

Can you get us a estimate to stub out sanitary sewer and watermain to 601 Reed Avenue for Neal and Becky Verfuerth
of Energy Bank”? They are looking at developing a subdivision (13 +/- homes) on their property in back of their existing
building. See attached plan for installing 80’- 8” PVC sanitary sewer, coring into manhole # 17-181, installing an 8”
cleanout and reconnecting the existing 6” PVC.

Also furnish and install 40’ +/- 8” PVC C-900 watermain stub, live tapping 12”x8” Tee, furnish and install 8” valve and box
and end cap for stub.

Any questions let me know.

Thanks Mike

Mite Zinmer

City Swvey Jechnician

City of Manitowoc

Engineering Department

900 Quay Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Work: (920) 686-6910; Cellular: (920) 374-0412
mzimmer@manitowoc.org

Be Alert !'

This is External or System generated Email. Please verify before opening any links or attachments.



